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How the Survey was Conducted

Nature of the Sample: National Poll of 1,274 Adults

This survey of 1,274 adults was conducted on April 10" through April 14", 2011. Adults 18 years of
age and older residing in the continental United States were interviewed by telephone. Telephone
numbers were selected based upon a list of telephone exchanges from throughout the nation. The
exchanges were selected to ensure that each region was represented in proportion to its population. To
increase coverage, this land-line sample was supplemented by respondents reached through random
dialing of cell phone numbers. The two samples were then combined. Results are statistically
significant within £3.0 percentage points. There are 1,084 registered voters. The results for this subset
are statistically significant within +3.0 percentage points. There are 551 registered voters who
completed the survey before President Obama’s April 13" speech and 470 registered voters who
completed the survey after his speech. The results for these subsets are statistically significant within
+4.5 percentage points. The error margin increases for cross-tabulations.



Nature of the Sample: Adults

Nature of the Sample - National Adults

National

Adults

Col %

National Adults 100%
Registered Voters 80%
Region Northeast 19%
Midwest 22%
South 37%
West 22%
Household Less than $50,000 51%
Income $50,000 or more 49%
Race White 67%
African American 10%
Latino 11%
Other 11%
Race White 67%
Non-white 33%
Age Under 45 40%
45 or older 60%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 20%
Gen X (31-46) 24%
(B46“I I?sys)Boomers 379%
Z?sl‘:aenrtﬁGsl)'eatest 19%
Gender Men 49%
Women 51%
Interview Type Landline 74%
Cell Phone 26%

Marist Poll National Adults: Interviews conducted April
10th through April 14th, 2011, N=1274 MOE +/- 3%.
Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.




Nature of the Sample: Registered Voters

Nature of the Sample - Registered Voters

Registered
Voters
Col %
Registered Voters 100%
President Before 54%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 46%
Party ID Democrat 35%
Republican 27%
Independent 36%
Other 2%
Support Tea Party | Yes 28%
Political Ideology | Liberal 21%
Moderate 39%
Conservative 40%
Region Northeast 20%
Midwest 21%
South 37%
West 22%
Household Less than $50,000 46%
Income $50,000 or more 54%
Race White 70%
African American 11%
Latino 9%
Other 10%
Race White 70%
Non-white 30%
Age Under 45 34%
45 or older 66%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 14%
Gen X (31-46) 24%
(B4a; I?gs)Boomers 39%
(Soll:aer:tsGs;eatest 229,
Gender Men 50%
Women 50%
Interview Type Landline 79%
Cell Phone 21%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews
conducted April 10th through April 14th, 2011, N=1084
MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.




Section 1: President Obama and
Congress
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President Obama Approval Rating

Asked of Registered Voters:

Question Wording: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Barack Obama is doing as president?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 44% 49% 6%
Party ID Democrat 77% 18% 4%
Republican 8% 87% 5%
Independent 42% 51% 8%
Tea Party Supporters 16% 80% 3%
Political Ideology | Liberal 68% 24% 8%
Moderate 55% 39% 5%
Conservative 22% 73% 5%
President Obamas | Before 45% 49% 6%
April 13th Speech [ "Ager 44% 49% 7%
Region Northeast 49% 44% 7%
Midwest 44% 52% 4%
South 41% 51% 8%
West 46% 49% 5%
Household Less than $50,000 42% 50% 8%
Income $50,000 or more 48% 48% 4%
Education g;tdc:allltzge 1% 51% 8%
College graduate 49% 47% 4%
Age Under 45 53% 40% 7%
45 or older 40% 54% 6%
Age 18 to 29 56% 35% 9%
30 to 44 51% 43% 6%
45 to 59 38% 55% 7%
60 or older 42% 53% 5%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 58% 34% 8%
Gen X (31-46) 46% 48% 7%
a".‘,*_’g5;3°°me’s 39% 55% 6%
(ch'j’e'}tgeates‘ 43% 52% 5%
Race White 37% 57% 6%
Non-white 62% 29% 8%
Gender Men 46% 48% 6%
Women 43% 50% 7%
Interview Type Landline 1% 52% 7%
Cell Phone 55% 40% 5%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews conducted April 10th through April

14th, 2011, N=1084 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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President Obama Approval Rating Over Time

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack
Obama is doing as president?

Approve Disapprove Unsure

Row% Row % Row%
April 2011 44% 49% 6%
January 2011 48% 43% 9%
December 2010 42% 50% 8%
November 23, 2010 45% 48% 7%
October 28, 2010 48% 43% 9%
October 8, 2010 43% 50% 7%
September 22, 2010 45% 50% 5%
June 30, 2010 44% 45% 11%
March 31, 2010 46% 43% 11%
February 8, 2010 44% 47% 9%
December 8, 2009 46% 44% 10%
October 14, 2009 53% 41% 6%
August 12, 2009 55% 35% 10%
June 8, 2009 56% 32% 12%
April 27, 2009 55% 31% 14%
April 8, 2009 56% 30% 14%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters
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Congressional Republicans’ Approval Rating

Question Wording: Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Republicans in Congress are doing

in office?

Asked of Registered Voters:

Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
Republicans in Congress are doing in

office?
Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 30% 63% 7%
Party ID Democrat 13% 81% 6%
Republican 55% 36% 8%
Independent 27% 67% 7%
Tea Party Supporters 51% 429 7%
Political Ideology | Liberal 12% 83% 5%
Moderate 28% 64% 8%
Conservative 1% 51% 8%
President Obamas | Before 28% 66% 7%
April 13th Speech [ Aqer 329% 60% 8%
Region Northeast 29% 61% 11%
Midwest 28% 68% 4%
South 34% 59% 7%
West 25% 67% 8%
Household Less than $50,000 31% 61% 8%
Income $50,000 or more 29% 64% 6%
Education g:;tdct?;ltzge 34% 59% 7%
College graduate 24% 69% 7%
Age Under 45 33% 61% 6%
45 or older 29% 63% 8%
Age 18 to 29 36% 53% 11%
30 to 44 31% 66% 3%
45 to 59 28% 66% 6%
60 or older 30% 60% 10%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 34% 56% 9%
Gen X (31-46) 31% 65% 4%
gt 28% 66% 6%
fg'\fe’:tg;eates‘ 30% 58% 1%
Race White 31% 62% 7%
Non-white 27% 65% 8%
Gender Men 28% 65% 7%
Women 31% 61% 8%
Interview Type Landline 30% 63% 7%
Cell Phone 31% 62% 7%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews conducted April 10th through April

14th, 2011, N=1084 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.

Page 5 of 20




Congressional Democrats’ Approval Rating

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Democrats in Congress are doing in
office?

Registered Voters
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
Democrats in Congress are doing in office?

Approve Disapprove Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 34% 60% 6%
Party ID Democrat 62% 33% 5%
Republican 3% 91% 6%
Independent 31% 62% 7%
Tea Party Supporters 17% 80% 39,
Political Ideology | Liberal 61% 34% 5%
Moderate 36% 57% 7%
Conservative 18% 76% 6%
President Obamas | Before 34% 60% 7%
April 13th Speech After 349 60% 6%
Region Northeast 34% 56% 10%
Midwest 34% 61% 5%
South 34% 60% 6%
West 33% 61% 5%
Household Less than $50,000 39% 54% 7%
Income $50,000 or more 32% 62% 5%
Education ggdcgltige 34% 59% 7%
College graduate 34% 61% 5%
Age Under 45 42% 53% 5%
45 or older 29% 63% 7%
Age 18 to 29 49% 43% 9%
30 to 44 38% 59% 3%
45 to 59 28% 66% 6%
60 or older 31% 61% 8%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 49% 43% 8%
Gen X (31-46) 35% 60% 4%
o) e 29% 65% 6%
fg'fe“rtg%;eate“ 30% 61% 10%
Race White 26% 67% 7%
Non-white 52% 43% 5%
Gender Men 32% 64% 4%
Women 36% 56% 9%
Interview Type Landline 31% 62% 7%
Cell Phone 44% 51% 5%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews conducted April 10th through April

14th, 2011, N=1084 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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President Obama Favorability

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Overall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of Barack
Obama?

Registered Voters
Overall, do you have a favorable or an
unfavorable impression of Barack Obama?
Unsure-
Favorable Unfavorable Never Heard

Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 48% 48% 5%
Party ID Democrat 80% 16% 4%
Republican 12% 86% 2%
Independent 45% 50% 5%
Tea Party Supporters 18% 76% 5%
Political Ideology | Liberal 72% 22% 6%
Moderate 58% 38% 4%
Conservative 25% 72% 3%
President Obamas | Before 47% 48% 5%
April 13th Speech ["afier 48% 48% 4%
Region Northeast 52% 42% 6%
Midwest 47% 51% 2%
South 44% 50% 6%
West 49% 47% 4%
Household Less than $50,000 47% 47% 7%
Income $50,000 or more 49% 49% 2%
Education gl?atdclﬂltzge 45% 50% 5%
College graduate 52% 44% 3%
Age Under 45 55% 40% 5%
45 or older 44% 52% 4%
Age 18 to 29 57% 34% 9%
30 to 44 54% 44% 3%
45 to 59 43% 53% 4%
60 or older 45% 51% 4%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 60% 32% 8%
Gen X (31-46) 49% 48% 3%
a*;'f’g’5;3°°me’s 44% 53% 3%
fé'\fe'}tgeate“ 46% 50% 4%
Race White 40% 56% 4%
Non-white 65% 29% 6%
Gender Men 47% 48% 5%
Women 48% 48% 4%
Obama Approval Approve 95% 3% 2%
Rating Disapprove 5% 91% 3%
Interview Type Landline 45% 50% 5%
Cell Phone 57% 39% 4%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews conducted April 10th through April

14th, 2011, N=1084 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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President Obama Favorability Over Time

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Overall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of Barack
Obama?

Marist Poll National Registered Voters
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Direction of the Country

Asked of National Adults:
Question Wording: In general, thinking about the way things are going in the country, do you feel
things are going in the right direction or that things are going in the wrong direction?

National Adults
In general, thinking about the way things
are going in the country, do you feel things
are going in the right direction or that things
are going in the wrong direction?
Right Wrong

direction direction Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 31% 64% 5%
Registered Voters 32% 63% 5%
Party ID Democrat 51% 44% 5%
Republican 15% 82% 3%
Independent 29% 67% 4%
Tea Party Supporters 15% 83% 29
Political Ideology | Liberal 42% 55% 3%
Moderate 42% 54% 4%
Conservative 18% 78% 4%
President Obamas | Before 29% 66% 6%
April 13th Speech [agq-. 34% 61% 5%
Region Northeast 37% 57% 6%
Midwest 27% 68% 5%
South 31% 65% 4%
West 31% 63% 6%
Household Less than $50,000 31% 65% 4%
Income $50,000 or more 32% 64% 4%
Education g:;tdc:allltzge 29% 66% 5%
College graduate 35% 60% 5%
Age Under 45 33% 61% 6%
45 or older 30% 66% 5%
Age 18 to 29 39% 57% 4%
30 to 44 28% 65% 7%
45 to 59 29% 68% 3%
60 or older 30% 63% 7%
Race White 27% 68% 5%
Non-white 40% 54% 6%
Gender Men 30% 66% 4%
Women 32% 62% 6%
Obama Approval Approve 59% 35% 6%
Rating Disapprove 9% 88% 3%
Interview Type Landline 28% 67% 5%
Cell Phone 40% 55% 6%

Marist Poll National Adults: Interviews conducted April 10th through April 14th, 2011,

N=1274 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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Direction of the Country Over Time

Asked of National Adults:
Question Wording: In general, thinking about the way things are going in the country, do you feel
things are going in the right direction or that things are going in the wrong direction?

National Adults
In general, thinking about the way things are
going in the country, do you feel things are
going in the right direction or that things are
going in the wrong direction?

Right
direction  Wrong direction Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
April 2011 31% 64% 5%
January 2011 41% 47% 12%
December 2010 34% 58% 8%
November 23, 2010 41% 53% 6%
October 28, 2010 38% 52% 10%
September 22, 2010 41% 56% 3%
July 6, 2010 37% 56% 7%
March 31, 2010 43% 53% 4%
February 8, 2010 38% 54% 8%
December 8, 2009 46% 46% 8%
October 14, 2009 47% 47% 6%
August 12, 2009 50% 42% 8%
June 8, 2009 50% 40% 10%
April 27, 2009 44% 44% 12%
April 15, 2009 49% 40% 11%
November 2007 23% 67% 10%
May 2007 26% 65% 9%
February 2007 29% 63% 8%
December 2006 31% 60% 9%
October 2006 33% 58% 9%
February 2006 34% 61% 5%
October 2005 31% 62% 7%
May 2005 38% 56% 6%
February 2005 47% 48% 5%
October 21, 2004 42% 55% 3%
October 07, 2004 39% 53% 8%
September 2004 38% 52% 10%
August 2004 40% 48% 12%
July 2004 37% 52% 11%
April 2004 43% 51% 6%
March 2004 43% 52% 5%
November 2003 45% 48% 7%
April 2003 55% 34% 11%
January 2003 42% 48% 10%
October 2002 45% 46% 9%
April 2002 60% 32% 8%
January 2002 60% 30% 10%
March 2001 41% 44% 15%
January 2001 56% 32% 12%

Marist Poll National Adults
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Top Priority for Congress

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: If you had to choose, which one of the following should be the top priority for
Congress:

Registered Voters
If you had to choose, which one of the following should be
the top priority for Congress:
Maintain
Reduce the services and
deficit Cut taxes benefits Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %

Registered Voters 57% 14% 27% 2%
Party ID Democrat 43% 9% 43% 4%

Republican 66% 24% 10% <1%

Independent 64% 11% 25% <1%
Tea Party Supporters 66% 21% 9% 4%
Political Ideology | Liberal 36% 14% 45% 5%

Moderate 57% 10% 32% 2%

Conservative 68% 19% 12% <1%
President Before 55% 14% 29% 2%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 59% 15% 25% 1%
Region Northeast 54% 17% 28% 1%

Midwest 60% 11% 28% 1%

South 57% 14% 27% 1%

West 55% 17% 24% 4%
Household Less than $50,000 48% 13% 37% 3%
Income $50,000 or more 62% 14% 23% 1%
Education R 53% 15% 31% 1%

College graduate 61% 13% 23% 3%
Age Under 45 58% 10% 29% 2%

45 or older 56% 16% 26% 1%
Race White 62% 12% 25% 1%

Non-white 44% 20% 33% 3%
Gender Men 63% 12% 23% 2%

Women 52% 16% 30% 2%
Obq ma Approval Approve 45% 10% 43% 1%
Rating Disapprove 65% 18% 14% 2%
Interview Type Landline 57% 15% 26% 2%

Cell Phone 56% 13% 30% 1%
Marist Poll National Registered Voters Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 10th through April
14th, 2011, N=555 MOE +/- 4.5%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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Top Priority for Congress Over Time
Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: If you had to choose, which one of the following should be the top priority for

Congress:

Registered Voters

If you had to choose, which one of the
following should be the top priority for

Congress:
Maintain
Reduce services
the and

deficit Cut taxes benefits Unsure

Row% Row % Row % Row %

April 2011 57% 14% 27% 2%
1/1/2011 * 5304 19% 23% 5%
12/13/2010 * 47% 22% 28% 3%

Marist Poll Registered Voters
*(If you had to choose, which one of the following should be the top priority for the next Congress:)
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Section 2: Federal Budget
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President Obama’s Handling of the Deficit

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you approve or disapprove of how President Barack Obama is handling the
federal budget deficit?

Registered Voters
Do you approve or disapprove of how
President Barack Obama is handling the
federal budget deficit?

Approve Disapprove Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 34% 61% 5%
Party ID Democrat 64% 30% 6%
Republican 5% 91% 4%
Independent 28% 68% 4%
Tea Party Supporters 14% 85% 1%
Political Ideology | Liberal 58% 38% 4%
Moderate 39% 55% 5%
Conservative 17% 80% 4%
President Obamas | Before 31% 64% 5%
April 13th Speech ["Ager 38% 57% 5%
Region Northeast 40% 54% 6%
Midwest 30% 63% 7%
South 33% 63% 4%
West 34% 61% 4%
Household Less than $50,000 37% 59% 4%
e $50,000 or more 33% 63% 4%
Education ggdcsallltzge 33% 61% 6%
College graduate 36% 60% 4%
Age Under 45 37% 58% 5%
45 or older 32% 63% 5%
Age 18 to 29 36% 59% 5%
30 to 44 38% 57% 5%
45 to 59 30% 66% 4%
60 or older 35% 60% 5%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 36% 59% 5%
Gen X (31-46) 37% 58% 5%
aa.‘,'f’g’s;a’“me’s 30% 65% 4%
(Sa'fe'}tfs;eate“ 36% 59% 5%
Race White 27% 68% 5%
Non-white 52% 45% 3%
Gender Men 33% 62% 4%
Women 35% 59% 6%
Interview Type Landline 32% 62% 6%
Cell Phone 41% 57% 2%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews conducted April 10th through April

14th, 2011, N=1084 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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Support Government Shutdown?

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Looking ahead to the next round of budget battles in Washington, would you
support a shutdown of the federal government if:

Registered Voters
Looking ahead to the next round of budget battles in Washington,
would you support a shutdown of the federal government if:
It stopped the Or you do not
Republicans support a
from cutting It stopped the government
spending for Democrats from shutdown
Medicare and increasing the under any
Medicaid budget deficit circumstances Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 23% 34% 36% 7%
Party ID Democrat 42% 11% 42% 5%
Republican 8% 55% 29% 9%
Independent 16% 39% 38% 7%
Tea Party Supporters 13% 55% 23% 8%
Political Ideology | Liberal 42% 18% 39% 1%
Moderate 20% 30% 42% 8%
Conservative 17% 46% 29% 7%
President Before 26% 31% 36% 7%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 20% 37% 36% 7%
Region Northeast 23% 31% 41% 6%
Midwest 27% 37% 32% 5%
South 22% 33% 34% 11%
West 22% 36% 38% 4%
Household Less than $50,000 29% 28% 35% 8%
e $50,000 or more 19% 37% 39% 5%
Education it 26% 34% 34% 6%
College graduate 19% 34% 40% 7%
Age Under 45 27% 37% 31% 5%
45 or older 22% 33% 39% 7%
Race White 21% 34% 38% 7%
Non-white 32% 34% 27% 6%
Gender Men 23% 39% 33% 5%
Women 23% 30% 38% 9%
Obama Approval Approve 36% 16% 43% 4%
SELLE Disapprove 12% 50% 30% 8%
Interview Type Landline 22% 35% 36% 6%
Cell Phone 27% 28% 36% 9%
Marist Poll National Registered Voters Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 10th through April 14th, 2011,
N=555 MOE +/- 4.5%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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Dealing with the Federal Budget Deficit -- Increase Taxes

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you support or oppose doing each of the following to deal with the federal
budget deficit: Increase taxes on income over 250,000 dollars?

National Adults
Do you support or oppose doing each of the
following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Increase taxes on income over
250,000 dollars?
Support Oppose Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 64% 33% 3%
Party ID Democrat 83% 15% 2%
Republican 43% 54% 3%
Independent 63% 34% 3%
Tea Party Supporters 45% 53% 2%
Political Ideology | Liberal 84% 13% 3%
Moderate 75% 23% 3%
Conservative 45% 53% 2%
President Before 60% 37% 3%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 65% 31% 4%
Region Northeast 75% 24% 1%
Midwest 61% 36% 3%
South 56% 39% 5%
West 63% 33% 4%
Household Less than $50,000 66% 30% 4%
Income $50,000 or more 62% 36% 1%
Education ggdct?aliltzge 61% 34% 5%
College graduate 64% 35% 1%
Age Under 45 58% 40% 1%
45 or older 65% 30% 4%
Race White 66% 31% 3%
Non-white 55% 40% 4%
Gender Men 60% 38% 2%
Women 65% 31% 5%
Obama Approval Approve 80% 17% 3%
Rating Disapprove 50% 48% 2%
Interview Type Landline 61% 35% 4%
Cell Phone 65% 32% 2%
Marist Poll National Registered Voters Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 10th
:P;Lonudg}:gApril 14th, 2011, N=555 MOE +/- 4.5%. Totals may not add to 100 due to
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Dealing with the Federal Budget Deficit -- Cutting Medicare and Medicaid Spending

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you support or oppose doing each of the following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Cut Medicare and Medicaid?

National Adults
Do you support or oppose doing each of the
following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Cut Medicare and Medicaid?
Support Oppose Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 18% 80% 2%
Party ID Democrat 5% 92% 2%
Republican 25% 73% 2%
Independent 23% 75% 2%
Tea Party Supporters 28% 70% 29
Political Ideology | Liberal 8% 92% <1%
Moderate 11% 88% 2%
Conservative 29% 68% 4%
President Before 19% 79% 1%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 15% 83% 2%
Region Northeast 13% 86% <1%
Midwest 22% 75% 3%
South 18% 81% 1%
West 14% 84% 2%
Household Less than $50,000 13% 85% 2%
Income $50,000 or more 20% 79% 1%
Education g:;tdctcl);ltzge 15% 84% 2%
College graduate 20% 78% 2%
Age Under 45 17% 82% 1%
45 or older 18% 80% 2%
Race White 17% 81% 2%
Non-white 16% 83% 1%
Gender Men 22% 76% 2%
Women 13% 86% 1%
Obama Approval Approve 8% 91% <1%
Rating Disapprove 26% 71% 3%
Interview Type Landline 17% 81% 2%
Cell Phone 18% 81% 1%
Marist Poll National Registered Voters Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 10th
:gzonudg{:gApril 14th, 2011, N=555 MOE +/- 4.5%. Totals may not add to 100 due to
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Dealing with the Federal Budget Deficit -- Reducing Military Spending

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you support or oppose doing each of the following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Reduce military spending?

National Adults
Do you support or oppose doing each of the
following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Reduce military spending?
Support Oppose Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 44% 54% 2%
Party ID Democrat 53% 45% 2%
Republican 34% 65% 1%
Independent 45% 53% 2%
Tea Party Supporters 32% 66% 2%
Political Ideology | Liberal 60% 37% 3%
Moderate 54% 44% 2%
Conservative 27% 72% 2%
President Before 46% 52%, 2%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 47% 51% 2%
Region Northeast 51% 48% 1%
Midwest 44% 53% 3%
South 41% 57% 2%
West 57% 42% 1%
Household Less than $50,000 43% 56% 1%
Income $50,000 or more 53% 46% 2%
Education gl?atdc:altlt(;ge 36% 61% 29,
College graduate 63% 36% 1%
Age Under 45 48% 50% 2%
45 or older 46% 52% 2%
Race White 47% 51% 2%
Non-white 44% 55% 1%
Gender Men 54% 46% <1%
Women AM1% 56% 3%
Obq ma Approval Approve 58% 41% 1%
Rating Disapprove 32% 66% 2%
Interview Type Landline 48% 51% 1%
Cell Phone 44% 53% 3%
Marist Poll National Registered Voters Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 10th
:gzonud%EgApril 14th, 2011, N=555 MOE +/- 4.5%. Totals may not add to 100 due to
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Dealing with the Federal Budget Deficit -- Raising the Debt Ceiling

Asked of Registered Voters:
Question Wording: Do you support or oppose doing each of the following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Raise the federal debt ceiling?

National Adults
Do you support or oppose doing each of the
following to deal with the federal budget
deficit: Raise the federal debt ceiling?
Support Oppose Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 24% 69% 7%
Party ID Democrat 36% 53% 11%
Republican 16% 79% 5%
Independent 22% 74% 4%
Tea Party Supporters 16% 81% 3%
Political Ideology | Liberal 43% 50% 7%
Moderate 24% 70% 6%
Conservative 19% 76% 5%
President Before 26% 64% 10%
Obama's April
13th Speech After 21% 73% 6%
Region Northeast 28% 64% 8%
Midwest 22% 73% 5%
South 21% 68% 11%
West 25% 67% 8%
Household Less than $50,000 26% 64% 10%
Income $50,000 or more 19% 74% 6%
Education gl?atdc:altlt(;ge 239, 66% 1%
College graduate 24% 71% 5%
Age Under 45 23% 67% 10%
45 or older 24% 69% 7%
Race White 23% 70% 7%
Non-white 25% 64% 12%
Gender Men 23% 74% 3%
Women 24% 63% 13%
Obq ma Approval Approve 35% 58% 7%
Rating Disapprove 16% 78% 6%
Interview Type Landline 23% 69% 8%
Cell Phone 26% 66% 8%
Marist Poll National Registered Voters Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 10th
:gzonud%EgApril 14th, 2011, N=555 MOE +/- 4.5%. Totals may not add to 100 due to
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Tea Party Supporters

Asked of Registered Voters:

Question Wording: Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party Movement?

Registered Voters

Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party

Movement?
Strongly Does not
support Tea Support Tea support Tea
Party Party Party Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 9% 19% 65% 7%
Party ID Democrat 2% 11% 82% 5%
Republican 19% 29% 44% 8%
Independent 8% 19% 66% 7%
Political Ideology | Liberal 0% 11% 82% 7%
Moderate 3% 15% 76% 6%
Conservative 20% 28% 44% 8%
Region Northeast 4% 13% 73% 10%
Midwest 7% 21% 66% 6%
South 12% 20% 60% 8%
West 10% 19% 66% 5%
Household Less than $50,000 8% 23% 59% 10%
el $50,000 or more 9% 17% 68% 5%
Education 2?;;&";99 10% 21% 50% 10%
College graduate 8% 15% 74% 3%
Age Under 45 4% 19% 70% 8%
45 or older 12% 19% 62% 7%
Age 18 to 29 3% 21% 68% 8%
30 to 44 4% 18% 70% 8%
45 to 59 11% 19% 63% 6%
60 or older 12% 19% 61% 8%
Generation Millennials (18-30) 3% 20% 70% 7%
Gen X (31-46) 6% 20% 65% 8%
aa; l_ags)Boome rs 1% 19% 65% 6%
vereay o 13% 19% 60% 8%
Race White 11% 19% 62% 8%
Non-white 4% 19% 71% 6%
Gender Men 10% 20% 62% 7%
Women 8% 17% 68% 7%
Obama Approval Approve 1% 10% 85% 5%
Rating Disapprove 18% 28% 47% 7%
Interview Type Landline 10% 18% 64% 7%
Cell Phone 5% 22% 67% 6%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters: Interviews conducted April 10th through April 14th, 2011,
N=1084 MOE +/- 3%. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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